

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
 C I V I L A P P E A L N O (S) . 3 4 8 7 - 3 4 9 2 O F 2 0 0 4

STA T E O F P U N J A B & O R S . Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

S U R I N D E R S I N G H & O R S . Respondent(s)

(for stay of contempt proceedings and for bringing on record the L R S. Of deceased respondent NO. 5 in C.A. NO. 34 8 9 / 2 0 0 4 and respondent No. 10 in C.A. No. 3 4 9 2 / 2 0 0 4 and for c/delay in filing the substitution application and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

I.A. Nos. 5- 8 in C.A. No. 7 5 0 9- 7 5 1 0 / 2 0 0 4
 (for bringing on record the L R S of deceased respondent Nos. 1 3 and 28 and for c/delay in filing the substitution application and prayer for interim relief and office report)

W I T H Civil Appeal NO. 54 7 4 - 5 4 7 5 of 2 0 0 4
 (prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24 / 0 7 / 2 0 0 6 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E G.P. MATHU R
 HON' B L E MR. J U S T I C E R.V. RAV E E N D R A N

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Arun K. Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Mukesh Kuma r Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.G. Bhagat, Adv.
 Mr. Vineet Bhagat, Adv.
 Mr. Manoha r Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. R. K. Kapoor, Adv.
 Mr. M.K. Verma, Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Yadav, Adv.
 Mr. Govind Kaus hi k, Adv.
 Mrs. Anita Sharm a, Adv.

Mr. Anis Ahmed Kha n, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

: 2 :

I.A.Nos. 5- 10 of 20 0 5 in C.A. Nos. 34 8 7 - 34 9 2 / 2 0 0 4

I.As. 5- 10 / 2 0 0 5 are allowed. Further proceedings,
 pending before the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
 at Chandigarh, in Contempt Petition No. 1 2 8 8 of 2 0 0 2 titl
 ed

Ajaib Singh and others Vs. Dr. Jagtar Singh & others
s,
Contempt Petition No. 723 / 2003 titled Amarjit Singh and
others Vs. Jagtar Singh, Contempt Petition No. 207 / 2003 titled
Champa Rani Vs. K. K. Bhatnagar and others, Contempt
Petition No. 993 / 1993 titled Gursharan Singh and others Vs.
Tejinder Kaur, IAS & others, Contempt Petition No
1052 / 2002 titled Kulwant Kaur Vs. K. K. Bhatnagar and
d others; Civil Original Contempt Petition No. 1058 / 2002 titl
ed
Kuljeet Kaur Vs. K. K. Bhatnagar, Principal Secretary, Govt. of
Punjab & others, Civil Original Contempt Petition No
994 / 2003 titled Jawaahar Lal Dhawan and others Vs. Tejinder
Kaur IAS and others, Civil Original Contempt Petition No.
1057 / 2002 titled Jatender Paul Vs. K. K. Bhatnagar and others,
Civil Original Contempt Petition No. 1074 / 2002 titled Ram
Kumar Vs. K. K. Bhatnagar and others, Civil Original Contempt
Petition No. 1445 / 2002 titled Harbans Kaur etc. Vs. K. K.
Bhatnagar and others, Civil Original Contempt Petition No.
724 / 2003 titled Piar Singh and others Vs. Jagtar Singh, Civil
Original Contempt Petition No. 1432 / 2003 titled Malkit Kaur
and others Vs. R.S. Sandhu and others shall remain stayed
until further orders.

:3 :

I.A. Nos. 11-16 / 2005 in C.A. Nos. 3487 - 3492 / 2004

I.A. Nos. 11-16 / 2005 are allowed. Further
proceedings, pending before the High Court of Punjab &
Haryana at Chandigarh, in Contempt Petition No. 1453 / 2003
titled Nirmla Devi & Others Vs. R.S. Sandhu & Others,
Contempt Petition No. 1585 / 2002 titled Mehnga Singh Vs. K. K.
Bhatnagar & Others, Contempt Petition No. 168 / 2004 titled
Sadhu Ram & others Vs. Sohan Lal & Others, Contempt
Petition No. 484 / 2004 titled Nirmla Devi & others vs. Sohan

Lal & others, Contempt Petition No. 87 / 2 0 0 4

titled Jasbir

Kaur & others Vs. Tejinder Kaur & others, Contempt Petition

No. 3 5 0 / 2 0 0 4 titled Prem Nath & others vs. Sohan Lal &

others, Contempt Petition No. 3 4 5 / 2 0 0 3 titled Harminder Kaur

& others Vs. K. K. Bhatnaga r & others shall remain stayed until

further orders.

I.A. Nos. 17- 20/ 2 0 0 6 in C.A. Nos. 34 8 7 - 34 9 2 / 2 0 0 4

The applications are not opposed. The applications are,

accordingly, allowed.

The delay in filing the substitution

applications is condoned.

The names of respondent No. 5 in

C.A. No. 34 8 9 / 2 0 0 4 and respondent No. 10 in C.A. 3 4 9 2 / 2 0 0 4

shall be struck off from the array of parties and the names of

their legal representatives,

as mentioned in paras 2 & 3 of the

I.As. 1 7- 18, shall be substituted in their place.

:4 :

I.A. No. 21/ 2 0 0 6 in C.A. No. 34 9 2 / 2 0 0 4

I.A. No. 2 1 of 2 0 0 6 is allowed. Further proceedings in

C.O.C. P. No. 3 0 9 / 2 0 0 3 in C.W. P. No. 3 4 0 5 / 2 0 0 2 , pending

before the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh,

shall remain stayed until further orders.

I.As. 5- 8/2 0 0 5 in C.A. Nos. 75 0 9- 75 1 0 of 20 0 4

Learned counsel for the appellants has made a

statement that he may be permitted to withdraw these

applications as he wants to file fresh applications containing all

the relevant facts. The applications are, accordingly, dismissed

as withdrawn.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master