

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3487-3492 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH
Civil Appeal NO. 5474-5475 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2004 (With office report)

Date: 24/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
 Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
 Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

 Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv

 Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 20.1.2011, learned counsel for the appellant submitted that the appellants have challenged the review order dated 12.9.2003 and sought time to file an application to challenge the main order also. This court adjourned the matter by four weeks.

No such application has been filed and, therefore, these appeals are liable to be dismissed. At this stage, learned counsel for the appellant again seeks time to file proper application.

.....2.

We find no justification for extending the time. However, in the interest of justice, we finally grant four weeks' time to the appellants subject to deposit of costs of ` 5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee and producing acknowledgement within that period.

List after four weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master