

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3487-3492 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Appellant (s)
VERSUS
SURINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5474-5475 of 2004
Civil Appeal NO. 7509-7510 of 2004
(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s) Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Reetu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv

RR-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On 20.1.2011, the appellant submitted that they have challenged only the review order being under the bonafide impression that it would amount to challenge to the main order also and that they wanted to file an amendment application challenging the main order. The matter was adjourned by four weeks. When the matter came up on 24.2.2011, no application was filed and adjournment was sought. Again four weeks' time was granted subject to deposit of Rs.5000/- as costs with the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee.

.....2.

- 2 -

When the matter came up on 26.4.2011, a submission was made that the matter is covered by the decision of this Court in Eastern Coalfields Ltd. Vs. Dugal Kumar, (2008) 14 SCC 295 in regard to challenge to review orders.

Whatever be the position in Eastern Coalfields, the appellant is yet to comply with this Court's order to pay the costs and file an application for amendment. As that has not been done and appellant again seeks time, we finally grant six weeks' time to file an amendment application but subject to increasing the costs from Rs.5000/- to Rs.10,000/- to be paid to the Supreme Court Legal Services Committee within the said period.

List after six weeks.

(Ravi P. Verma)
AR-cum-PS

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master