

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
I.A. No.1-6 of 2012  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS.3487-3492 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. Taken on board.

2. Having heard Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for Appellants and after having gone through the Interlocutory Application Nos.1-6 of 2012 and in view of the fact that learned counsel for Appellants has complied with the original order dated 20.01.2011 and also deposited the cost of Rs.10,000/- with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, though there was delay of 163 days in complying with the original order dated 20.01.2011 and depositing the cost of Rs.10,000/-, in the interests of justice, we deem it fit and proper to condone the delay and restore the Civil Appeal Nos.3487-3492 of 2004 to its original numbers. We order accordingly.

.....2/-

: 2 :

3. Interlocutory Application Nos.1-6 of 2012 stand allowed in the aforesaid terms.

4. List these Appeals for hearing in due course.

5. In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings pending before the High Court shall remain stayed.

.....J  
[DEEPAK VERMA]

.....J  
[FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA]

NEW DELHI;  
AUGUST 22, 2012.

ITEM NO.MM-3

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.1-6 of 2012

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).3487-3492 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and amendment of prayer portion and office report)

Date: 22/08/2012 These Applications were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Taken on board.

Having heard Mr. Kuldip Singh, learned counsel for Appellants and after having gone through the Interlocutory Application Nos.1-6 of 2012 and in view of the fact that learned counsel for Appellants has complied with the original order dated 20.01.2011 and also deposited the cost of Rs.10,000/- with Supreme Court Legal Services Committee, though there was delay of 163 days in complying with the original order dated 20.01.2011 and depositing the cost of Rs.10,000/-, in the interests of justice, we deem it fit and proper to condone the delay and restore the Civil Appeal Nos.3487-3492 of 2004 to its original numbers. We order accordingly.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Interlocutory Application Nos.1-6 of 2012 stand allowed in the aforesaid terms.

List these Appeals for hearing in due course.

In the meanwhile, contempt proceedings pending before the High Court shall remain stayed.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)

Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the file]