

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS.1-6 and 7-12 OF 2012
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 3487-3492 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB AND OTHERS ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH AND OTHERS ETC. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.
Delay in depositing cost of Rs.10,000/-, if any, is
condoned.

Considering peculiar facts and circumstances of the case,
we are inclined to allow the application for directions and to restore
the appeals on condition that the appellants would deposit a further
amount of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) with Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within a period of three weeks.

.....J.
[K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[DIPAK MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
JANUARY 07, 2013

ITEM NO.1 COURT NO.11 SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOs.1-6 and 7-12 of 2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NOs. 3487-3492 OF 2004

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SURINDER SINGH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for amendment of prayer portion and office report))

Date: 07/01/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, A.A.G.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.

Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan ,Adv
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.
Rr-Ex-Parte

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel on either side.
Delay in depositing cost of Rs.10,000/-, if any, is
condoned.

Considering peculiar facts and circumstances of the case,
we are inclined to allow the application for directions and to restore
the appeals on condition that the appellants would deposit a further
amount of Rs.15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand) with Supreme Court
Legal Services Committee within a period of three weeks.

|(A.D. Sharma)

| |(Renuka Sadana)

|
|Court Master

| |Court Master

|

(Signed Order is placed on the file)